 WF123ESWAYLNN0# 第 1 頁，共 7 頁
 WF123ESWAYLNN0# 第 2 頁，共 7 頁
      Winstar Display Co., LTD
    華凌光電股份有限公司
WEB: https://www.winstar.com.tw E-mail: sales@winstar.com.tw
SPECIFICATION
MODULE NO.: WF123ESWAYLNN0#
General Specifications
Item Dimension Unit
Size 12.3 inch
Pixel Number  1920 x RGB x 720 pixel
Module dimension 310.0(H) x 128.0(V) x11.0 mm
Active Area  292.032(H) x 109.512(V) mm
Pixel Pitch  0.1521(H) x 0.1521 (V) mm
LCD type TFT, Normally Black, Transmissive
Viewing  Angle 88/88/88/88
Backlight Type LED ,Normally White
TFT Interface  8 bits-D-LVDS interface
TFT Driver IC FL5894+ST5086 or Equivalent
Touch Pnael Without Touch Panel
Surface Glare
*Color tone slight changed by temperature and driving voltage.
 WF123ESWAYLNN0# 第 3 頁，共 7 頁
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Temperature TOP -30 － +85 ℃
Storage Temperature TST -40 － +90 ℃
Electrical Characteristics
1. TFT LCD Module
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage/current
VDD 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
IDD - - 550  mA
Logic Low input voltage VIL 0 - 0.3*VDD V
Logic High input voltage VIH 0.7*VDD - VDD V
2. Backlight Driving Conditions
Item Symbol
Values
Unit
Min.  Typ. Max.
Voltage for LED backlight  VLED  21.0 － 26.0 V
Current for LED backlight  IL  －  360 － mA
LED life time  － 30,000 － － Hr
 WF123ESWAYLNN0# 第 4 頁，共 7 頁
Interface
1. TFT LCD MODULE
Pin no. Symbol Function
1 NC No connection
2 GND Ground
3 GND Ground
4 GND Ground
5 NC No connection
6 VDD Power Supply: +3.3V
7 VDD Power Supply: +3.3V
8 VDD Power Supply: +3.3V
9 NC No connection
10 NC No connection
11 GND Ground
12 GND Ground
13 ORXIN0- LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
14 ORXIN0+ LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
15 GND Ground
16 ORXIN1- LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
17 ORXIN1+ LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
18 GND Ground
19 ORXIN2- LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
20 ORXIN2+ LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
21 GND Ground
22 ORXCLKIN- LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
23 ORXCLKIN+ LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
24 GND Ground
25 ORXIN3- LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
26 ORXIN3+ LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
27 GND Ground
28 ERXIN0- LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
29 ERXIN0+ LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
30 GND Ground
31 ERXIN1-
LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
 WF123ESWAYLNN0# 第 5 頁，共 7 頁
32 ERXIN1+
LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
33 GND Ground
34 ERXIN2-  LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
35 ERXIN2+  LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
36 GND Ground
37 ERXCLKIN-  LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
38 ERXCLKIN+ LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
39 GND Ground
40 ERXIN3- LVDS Receiver Signal(-)
41 ERXIN3+ LVDS Receiver Signal(+)
42 GND Ground
43 STBYB STBYB Signal
44 RESET RESET Signal
45 CSB SPI signal
46 NC No connection
47 SCL SPI signal
48 SDA SPI signal
49 NC No connection
50 GND Ground
 WF123ESWAYLNN0# 第 6 頁，共 7 頁
Contour Drawing
The non-specified tolerance of dimension is ±0.3 mm .
7.00±0.3 LCM
Pull tape
1.
00
 M
A
X
11.00 MAX
Black
White
1920 x RGB x 720
R G B
SYMBOLPIN NO.
White(VLED+)
2
1
Black(VLED-)
CON2
310.00±0.3 OUT LINE
12
8.
00
±
0.
2
O
U
T
 L
IN
E
297.63 ±0.3BEZEL
11
4.
31
 ±
0.
3B
E
Z
E
L
5.
69
±0
.3
H
 J
ST
1
2
290±5.0
7.
69
±0
.2
10
9.
51
 ±
0.
2A
.A
292.03 ±0.2A.A
154.16
62
.4
5
CON2
9.82±0.2
7.02±0.3
296.63±0.2 POL
11
3.
31
±
0.
2
P
O
L
7.52±0.3
6.
19
±0
.3
Tear tape
 WF123ESWAYLNN0# 第 7 頁，共 7 頁
The non-specified tolerance of dimension is ±0.3 mm .
SYMBOLPIN NO
2
3
5
6
4
9
8
10
11
7
1
13
14
12
16
17
15
20
19
18
NC
VDD
VDD
VDD
NC
NC
CON1
NC
21
22
24
25
23
28
27
26
ORXIN0-
ORXIN0+
ORXIN2-
GND
ORXCLKIN-
ERXIN0-
SYMBOLPIN NO
30
31
33
34
32
37
36
38
39
35
29
41
42
40
44
45
43
48
47
46
GND
GND
49
50
ERXIN0+
GND
ERXIN3+
ERXIN3-
CSB
RESET
NC
GND
STBYB
NC
SCL
SDA
GND
50 1
CON1
CON2:BHSR-02VS-01
or equivalent
CON1: 101049-205050
or equivalent
137.90±0.5
ERXIN2+
ERXIN2-
GND
ERXIN1+
ERXIN1-
GND
GND
ORXCLKIN+
ORXIN3-
ORXIN3+
ORXIN2+
GND
ORXIN1+
ORXIN1-
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
ERXCLKIN-
ERXCLKIN+
92
.8
5±
0.
5
34
.1
0±
0.
1
40
.4
0±
0.
5
251.50±0.3
1
2
CON2
Insertion direction
25.90±0.3
LCT0012R3EASW16CQ101